

Ingredients

^

processed cheese 30% (pasteurised milk, acidity regulator (E331), starch (contains wheat), salt, skimmed MILK powder, lactic starters), breadcrumbs (wheat flour, salt), coating (wheat flour, modified wheat starch, corn starch, rice flour, salt, wheat gluten, thickener (E412), raising agents (E450, E500), dextrose , emulsifier (E471)), green pepper, Cheddar cheese 9.6% (milk, salt, lactic starters, colouring (E160a)), rapeseed oil, jalapeño pepper 0,5% (jalapeño, salt, acid (E260)), wheat fibre, dextrose, thickener (E461), spices, colouring (E101)

Allergens

^

Cereals containing gluten, Milk and products thereof, Soybeans and products thereof, Mustard and products thereof

Nutritional Values

^

Nutrition	Per 100 g
Energy	1230 kJ (295 kcal)
Protein	10g
Total Carbohydrate	31.5g
Sugars	2.7g
Total Fat	14g
Saturated Fat	6.9g
Dietary Fiber	1g
Sodium	2g